

\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 15/2017 & C.M. No.901/2017 (for delay)**

KAMAL JASWAL & ORS Appellants

Through: Mr. S.C. Singhal, Advocate.

versus

STATE & ORS Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD GOEL

ORDER

% **02.08.2019**

1. There is no appearance on behalf of respondent No.1 despite service.
2. List on 8th November, 2019.

VINOD GOEL, J.

AUGUST 02, 2019

'AA'