



\$~5

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

FAO 15/2017, CM APPL. 901/2017, CM APPL. 9463/2020

**KAMAL JASWAL & ORS**

..... Appellants

Through: Mr. Sandeep Kaushik, Advocate.

versus

**STATE & ORS**

..... Respondents

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI**

**ORDER**

%

**01.05.2023**

1. Present none for the respondents.
2. Learned counsel appearing for appellants also seeks an adjournment on the ground that the main counsel is not available today.
3. Renotify on 20.10.2023.

**MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J**

**MAY 1, 2023**

*ga*