



\$~40

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ FAO 15/2017, CM APPL. 901/2017—11 days filing, CM APPL. 9463/2020—by appellant be permitted to lead additional evidence by summoning the records from the office of Sub-Registrar

KAMAL JASWAL & ORS ..... Appellant

Through: None.

versus

STATE & ORS ..... Respondent

Through: None.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR**

**ORDER**  
**23.01.2024**

%

1. None for the parties have appeared.
2. In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed today.
3. Re-notify on 30.09.2024.

**SHALINDER KAUR, J**

**JANUARY 23, 2024/ss**