



\$~35

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ FAO 15/2017 & CM APPL. 901/2017 (Delay 11 Days in Filing  
of Appeal), CM APPL. 9463/2020 (O 41 R 27 CPC)

KAMAL JASWAL & ORS .....Appellants

Through: Mr. S.C. Singhal, Advocate.

versus

STATE & ORS .....Respondents

Through:

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA**

**ORDER**  
**20.12.2024**

%

No time left.

List on 15.05.2025.

**RAVINDER DUDEJA, J**

**DECEMBER 20, 2024/vp**