



\$~19

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 15/2017, CM APPL. 901/2017 and CM APPL. 9463/2020**

**KAMAL JASWAL & ORS** .....Appellants

Through: Mr. S.C. Singhal, Advocate

versus

**STATE & ORS** .....Respondents

Through: None

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI**

**ORDER**

%

**27.02.2026**

1. None appears for the respondent.
2. Learned counsel for the appellants refers to the order dated 29.11.2022, wherein service upon the respondents was recorded. He also seeks some time to place the written submissions on record. The Registry shall place the same on record, as they are, before the Court.
3. List on 13.05.2026.

**MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J**

**FEBRUARY 27, 2026**

na